Pi
pe
lin
e
An
ci
lla
rie

The product is recyclable. No ecological hazard is anticipated with
disposal providing due care is taken.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco ¾" S6 separator with an austenitic
stainless steel body flanged to ANSI 150.
C
B
D
A Scrd /SW/BW
F Drain
A Flanged
G Air vent
H
5
3
Recommended tightening torques
	 Items	           (mm)		   lb - ft (N m)
	 3 and 5	 1.8" A/F (46 A/F)	 133-148 (180-200)
	Pipeline Auxiliaries
	Pipeline Auxiliaries Index
	Air Eliminators 13WS, 13WHS
	Air Eliminators AE30, AE30A
	Air Vent 6A
	Balanced Pressure Thermostatic Air Vent T202
	Balanced Pressure Thermostatic Air Vent VS204, VS206
	Thermo-matic Air Vent TM600, TM600L
	Vacuum Breaker VB14, VB21
	Combination Vacuum Breaker/Balanced Pressure Thermostatic Air Vent VB-VS
	Packless Radiator Supply Valve RV Series
	LCV1 Bronze Lift Check Valve
	LCV3, LCV4, LCV6 and LCV7 Lift Check Valves
	DCV 4 Wafer Check Valve
	DCV 10 Stainless Steel Disc Check Valve for use with Automatic Pump Traps
	DCV41 Austenitic Stainless Steel Disc Check Valve
	SDCV44 Austenitic Stainless Steel Split Disc Check Valve (ANSI Flanges)
	Steam Injectors IN15, IN25M, IN40M
	Iron Separators S1, S2, S3
	Steel Separator S4A
	Steel Separator 8” to 18” S4A